Lewitt Hackman Renews 23,404 SQFT Office Lease in Encino

February 24, 2023



LOS ANGELES – JLL announced today that Lewitt Hackman has renewed its 23,404 - square-foot lease at 16633 Ventura Boulevard in Encino, California. Lewitt Hackman will continue to use the space for its law offices, maintaining the same amount of space with a 70-80 percent attendance daily.

"Our Encino office continues to provide our attorneys, support staff, and clients with outstanding services and amenities," said Keith Zimmet, President and Managing Shareholder of Lewitt Hackman. "As part of our renewal, we intend to perform extensive modernization of our space to ensure that it continues to provide such services for an increasingly agile workforce and client base well into the future."

JLL's Bryan Lewitt and Chris Isola represented Lewitt Hackman in the lease. The landlord, Ventura-Petit East, LLC, represented itself.

"This office is centrally located for Lewitt Hackman employees and its clients," said Bryan Lewitt, JLL Managing Director. "The company has seen growth in several practice groups with healthcare business being a key driver."

Isola continued by saying "we expect more and more companies to move forward in 2023 on finalizing plans for their long-term office space."

About Lewitt Hackman

Established in 1969, Lewitt Hackman is a full service law firm providing transaction and litigation services in 14 practice groups to both business and consumer clients. One of the largest law firms in the San Fernando Valley, it's attorneys have consistently been recognized as leaders in their fields in local, state, and national publications.

About JLL

JLL (NYSE: JLL) is a leading professional services firm that specializes in real estate and investment management. JLL shapes the future of real estate for a better world by using the most advanced technology to create rewarding opportunities, amazing spaces and sustainable real estate solutions for our clients, our people and our communities. JLL is a Fortune 500 company with annual revenue of \$19.4 billion, operations in over 80 countries and a global workforce of more than 102,000 as of September 30, 2022. JLL is the brand name, and a registered trademark, of Jones Lang LaSalle Incorporated.

^